504906716 05/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4953460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VARDA SHOSHAN-BARMATZ	12/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. G. NEGEV TECHNOLOGIES AND APPLICATIONS LTD., AT BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 653
City:	BEER SHEVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	84105
Name:	THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY IN THE NEGEV LTD.
Street Address:	BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV, P.O.B. 653
City:	BEER SHEVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	84105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15774795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024678853

Email: Imelliott@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: LISA ELLIOTT

Address Line 1: 1909 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: NINTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068717-000107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARI G. ZYTCER
SIGNATURE:	/Ari G. Zytcer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

PATENT 504906716 REEL: 045754 FRAME: 0422

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign_exe#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045754 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned SHOSHAN-BARMATZ, Varda 9 Livne Street, 84965 Omer, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to November 10, 2016 I/We did irrevocably assign to B. G. NEGEV TECHNOLOGIES AND APPLICATIONS LTD., AT BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY whose full post office address is: P.O. Box 653, 84105 Beer Sheva, Israel, and THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY IN THE NEGEV LTD. whose full post office address is: Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, P.O.B. 653, 84105 Beer Sheva. Israel (hereinafter referred to as the assignees) all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

MEANS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING TUMORIGENICITY OF CANCER STEM CELLS

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2016/051215 filed November 10, 2016 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/253,142 filed November 10, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at	3 day of Percenter 2016
Carlage	Noga Esez Jolfat 1
Varda Shoshan-Barmatz	(witness)

VBC/867 PCT

PATENT REEL: 045754 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 05/09/2018